506431487 01/04/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6478254

NATURE OF CONVEYAN CONVEYING PARTY DA CABH HOLDINGS, LLC RECEIVING PARTY DA Name: Street Address:	ΔΤΑ	ASSIGNMENT Name	Execution Date 08/28/2017	
CABH HOLDINGS, LLC RECEIVING PARTY DA Name: Street Address:		Name		
RECEIVING PARTY DA Name: Street Address:	TA	Name		
RECEIVING PARTY DA Name: Street Address:	ТА		08/28/2017	
Name: Street Address:	ТА			
Street Address:				
	ROTHY'S, INC.			
	501 PACIFIC AVENUE			
City:	SAN FRANCISCO			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	94133			
Application Number:	2	9764087		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: Property Type		Number		
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ			
Fax Number:		202)857-6395 the e-mail address first, if that i	is unsues soful it will be cont	
		the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be		
		028576000		
Email:	•	atentdocket@arentfox.com,Ziriatc	ou.Amadou@arentfox.com	
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:		RENT FOX LLP 717 K STREET, NW		
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		VASHINGTON, D.C. 20006		
		037201.00476		
		/Ziriatou Amadou/		
DATE SIGNED:		01/04/2021	01/04/2021	

CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Patent Assignment confirms the transfer on April 25, 2017, from CABH Holdings, LLC to Rothy's, Inc., of the ownership and interests in the following U.S. Patents and Patent Applications:

- 1. U.S. Design Patent No. 768,366, issued October 11, 2016.
- 2. U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/544,350, filed November 2, 2015.
- 3. U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/576,783, filed September 7, 2016.

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Plan of Conversion executed on April 25, 2017 to convert CABH Holdings, LLC, a California limited liability company ("Assignor"), into Rothy's, Inc. a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), the Assignor transferred and assigned to Assignee, all of its right, title and interest in and to the foregoing issued U.S. patent and pending U.S. patent applications and all U.S. and foreign patent applications claiming priority thereto (collectively the "Patents and Patent Applications").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms having assigned, transferred, conveyed, and delivered to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, effective as of the execution date of the Plan of Conversion, the entire right, title and interest for the Patent and Patent Applications and for all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all other countries, including all rights of priority from the filing of the Patents and Patent Applications, and all rights for past infringement, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said inventions or resulting therefrom to the Assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the Assignor, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for patent and all assignments thereof to the Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to the Assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said inventions, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of the Patents and Patent Applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to assist the Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States and all other countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by the Assignee.

1

Date: 8/28/17

CABH Holdings, E.F.

Stephen P. Tawthornwaite Title: Member

AFDOCS/12345929.1

RECORDED: 01/04/2021